
 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 
0930 

to 
1020 

CLE 

 
Land Law III 

 

 

 

9 

CPD-2.58 EC/ELam/Carter/

Edward/PH 

CCT-4.24 Jacky 

 

 

PRACTICAL CHINESE 

FOR LAW STUDENTS 

 

 CPD-1.24  

 

 

 

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE 

ARBITRATION & 

CONFLICT OF LAWS IN 

GREATER CHINA 

 

 

CPD-2.58 JYeung 

CPD-3.28 GWX 

 

ETI 

ETI 
Land Law III 

 

1 

8 
10 

CCT-4.26 RL 

CCT-6.24 HJ 
CPD-1.20 Jacky 

ETI 

CHINA TRADE LAW 

 MWT2 RL 

CPD-1.21 YZ 

ETI 

ETI 
ETI 

ETI 

Commercial 
Law 

 

5 

11 
13 

15 

17 

CPD-3.22 AYeung 

CPD-3.21 Ken 
CPD-3.15 TNg 

CPD-3.16 Jonathan 

CPD-1.43 Florence 
 

1030 
to 

1120 

CLE 

 
Land Law III 

 

 

 

9 

CPD-2.58 EC/ELam/Carter/

Edward/PH 

CCT-4.24 Jacky 

 

   CRIMINAL PROCEDURE 

ARBITRATION & 

CONFLICT OF LAWS IN 

GREATER CHINA 

 

 

CPD-2.58 JYeung 

CPD-3.28 GWX 

 

EVIDENCE I 

ETI 
ETI 

Land Law III 

 

 

1 
8 

10 

 

MWT1 JYeung 

CCT-4.26 RL 
CCT-6.24 HJ 

CPD-1.20 Jacky 

 

ETI 

CHINA TRADE LAW 

 MWT2 RL 

CPD-1.21 YZ 

ETI 

ETI 
ETI 

ETI 

ETI 
Commercial 

Law 

 

7 

5 
11 

13 

15 
17 

 

CPD-3.23 Jason 

CPD-3.22 AYeung 
CPD-3.21 Ken 

CPD-3.15 TNg 

CPD-3.16 Jonathan 
CPD-1.43 Florence 

1130 
to 

1220 

CLE 

 

 

 
 

 

CPD-2.58 EC/ELam/Carter/

Edward/PH 

 
 

   CRIMINAL PROCEDURE 

ARBITRATION & 

CONFLICT OF LAWS IN 

GREATER CHINA 

Legal Theory 

 

 
 

 

 
2 

CPD-2.58 JYeung 

CPD-3.28 GWX 

 

 
CCT-4.26 SC 

EVIDENCE I 

ETI 

ETI 

Legal Theory 

 
2 

9 

3 
 

MWT1 JYeung 

CCT-4.26 RL 

CCT-6.24 HJ 

CPD-1.20 SC 
 

CHINA TRADE LAW 

Legal Theory 

UCLI 

 
1 

1 

CPD-1.21 YZ 

CPD-2.16 SC 

CPD-2.38 ECham 

ETI 
ETI 

ETI 

ETI 
ETI 

Commercial 

Law 

 

7 
6 

12 

14 
16 

18 

 
 

CPD-3.23 Jason 
CPD-3.22 AYeung 

CPD-3.21 Ken 

CPD-3.15 TNg 
CPD-3.16 Jonathan 

CPD-1.43 Florence 

 

1230 
to 

1320 

LEGAL THEORY 

 

 

 

MWT2 SC 

 

      ETI 

ETI 

Legal Theory 
 

2 

9 

9 

CCT-4.26 RL 

CCT-6.24 HJ 

CPD-LG.59 Sarah 

LAND LAW III 

 

UCLI 
 

 

 

2 
 

CPD-3.28 Alwin/

Jacky 
CPD-LG.59 ECham 

 

ETI 

ETI 

ETI 
ETI 

Commercial 

Law 

 

6 

12 

14 
16 

18 

 
 

CPD-3.22 AYeung 

CPD-3.21 Ken 

CPD-3.15 TNg 
CPD-3.16 Jonathan 

CPD-1.43 Florence 

1330 
to 

1420 

LEGAL THEORY 

Commercial Law 

 

1/2 

MWT2 SC 

CCT-4.26 ET 

 

 

COMPETITION LAW I 

REGULATION OF 

FINANCIAL MARKETS 

 

 

 

CPD-2.16 TC 

CPD-3.28 DA 

 

 

 

 

 

ADVANCED ISSUES IN IT 

LAW 

Legal Theory 
UCLI 

 
 

 

 

6 
4 

CPD-1.21 SHC 

 

CPD-2.14 MT 
CPD-2.39 WL 

 

LAW & SOCIAL 

JUSTICE AT THE 

INTERSECTIONS 

COMPARATIVE 

CONSTITUTIONAL 

LAW 

ETI 

Commercial Law 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

3 

7/8 
 

KKLG107 PK 

 

 

CPD-2.37 Asweet 

 

 

CCT-4.26 RL 

CCT-6.24 ET 
 

LAND LAW III 

 

UCLI 
 

 

 

 

3 
 

CPD-3.28 Alwin/

Jacky 
CPD-LG.59 ECham 

 

 

   

1430 
to 

1520 

COPYRIGHT & 

CREATIVITY 

ALTERNATIVE 

FINANCE 

CHINA INVESTMENT 

LAW 

Commercial Law 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1/2 

 

CPD-3.16 LYH 

 

MW325 EL 

 

EH101 YZ 

 

CCT-4.26 ET 

COMPETITION LAW I 

REGULATION OF 

FINANCIAL MARKETS 

Commercial Law 

 

 

 

 

5/6 

CPD-2.16 TC 

CPD-3.28 DA 

 

CPD-3.16 ET 

 

 

 

 

 

COMMERCIAL LAW 

GUIDED RESEARCH 

INNOVATION, 

CREATIVITY AND 

ETHICS FOR 

GLOBALIZED LEGAL 

PRACTICE 

ADVANCED ISSUES IN IT 

LAW 

Legal Theory 

UCLI 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

7 

5 
 

CPD-LG.01 ET 

CPD-3.16 SL 

CPD-2.16 

RWu/SK 

 

 

 

CPD-1.21 SHC 

 

CPD-2.14 MT 

CPD-G.01 WL  
 

 

LAW & SOCIAL 

JUSTICE AT THE 

INTERSECTIONS 

COMPARATIVE 

CONSTITUTIONAL 

LAW 

ETI 

ETI 
Commercial Law 

Legal Theory 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

3 

10 
7/8 

11 

 

KKLG107 PK 

 

 

CPD-2.37 ASweet 

 

 

CCT-4.26 RL 

CPD-LG.42 HJ 
CCT-6.24 ET 

CPD-3.07 Sarah 

 

COMPETITION LAW II 

THE REG OF 

TECHNOLOGICAL 

PLATFORMS 

ANIMAL LAW 

Commercial Law 

UCLI 

 

 
 

 

 

12/13 

8 

CPD-2.37 Kelvin 

CPD-2.19 MT 

 

 

CPD-2.14 AW 

CCT-6.24 BL 

CCT-4.24 ECham 

   

1530 
to 

1620 

COPYRIGHT & 

CREATIVITY 

ALTERNATIVE 

FINANCE 

CHINA INVESTMENT 

LAW 

Commercial Law 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3/4 

 

CPD-3.16 LYH 

 

MW325 EL 

 

EH101 YZ 

 

CCT-4.26 ET 

COMPETITION LAW I 

REGULATION OF 

FINANCIAL MARKETS 

Commercial Law 

Commercial Law 

 

 

 

 
 

5/6 

15 

CPD-2.16 TC 

CPD-3.28 DA 

 

CPD-3.16 ET 

CPD-1.20 TLH 
 

 

 

COMMERCIAL LAW 

GUIDED RESEARCH 

INNOVATION, 

CREATIVITY AND 

ETHICS FOR 

GLOBALIZED LEGAL 

PRACTICE 

ADVANCED ISSUES IN IT 

LAW 

Legal Theory 

UCLI 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

8 

6 
 

CPD-LG.01 ET 

CPD-3.16 SL 

CPD-2.16 

RWu/SK 

 

 

 

CPD-1.21 SHC 

 

CPD-2.14 MT 

CPD-G.01 WL 
 

LAW & SOCIAL 

JUSTICE AT THE 

INTERSECTIONS 

COMPARATIVE 

CONSTITUTIONAL 

LAW 

ETI 

ETI 
Commercial Law 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

4 

10 
9/10 

KKLG107 PK 

 

 

CPD-2.37 Asweet 

 

 

CCT-4.26 RL 

CPD-LG.42 HJ 
CCT-6.24 ET 

 

COMPETITION LAW II 

THE REG OF 

TECHNOLOGICAL 

PLATFORMS 

ANIMAL LAW 

Legal Theory 

Commercial Law 

 

 
 

 

 
4 

12/13 

CPD-2.37 Kelvin 

CPD-2.19 MT 

 

 

CPD-2.14 AW 

CPD-G.01 SC 

CCT-6.24 BL 

   

1630 
to 

1720 

COPYRIGHT & 

CREATIVITY 

ALTERNATIVE 

FINANCE 

CHINA INVESTMENT 

LAW 

Commercial Law 

 

 

 

 

 

 
3/4 

CP-3.16 LYH 

 

MW325 EL 

 

EH101 YZ 

 
CCT-4.26 ET 

LITE: TECH STARTUP 

LAW 

Commercial Law 

 

 

 

 

15 
 

LE4 BTang 

 

CPD-1.20 TLH 
 

 

 

INNOVATION, 

CREATIVITY AND 

ETHICS FOR 

GLOBALIZED LEGAL 

PRACTICE 

Land Law III 
UCLI 

 

 

 
 

 

7 
7 

CPD-2.16 

RWu/SK 

 

 

 

CPD-3.06 Vivian 
CPD-G.01 WL 

UCLI 

ETI 

Commercial Law 
Evidence 

 

4 

9/10 
4 

CPD-2.14 ECham 

CCT-4.26 RL 

CCT-6.24 ET 
CPD-1.19 KShum 

 

COMPETITION LAW II 

THE REG OF 

TECHNOLOGICAL 

PLATFORMS 

ANIMAL LAW 

Legal Theory 
Commercial Law 

 

 

 
 

 

5 
14 

CPD-2.37 Kelvin 

CPD-2.19 MT 

 

 

CPD-2.14 AW 

CPD-G.01 SC 
CCT-6.24 BL 

    

First day of lectures/seminars: September 1, 2023 

First day of tutorials: September 8, 2023 

Last day of lectures: November 23, 2023 

Last day of tutorials/seminars: November 30, 2023 

Exam period: December 8-23, 2023 

No class on public holidays and the dates listed below unless otherwise stated: 

Reading week: October 16-21, 2023 
 

 

THE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG 

LLB 3RD, 4TH & 5TH YEARS TIMETABLE: 2023-2024 FIRST SEMESTER 

(September 1 – November 30, 2023) 

Remark: Timetables are updated from time to time. For the latest 

versions, please visit the Faculty of Law Homepage. 

FINAL 
(17 Oct 2023) 



 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 
    

1730 
to 

1820 

Evidence 1 

 

CPD-3.22 Ted LITE: TECH STARTUP 

LAW 

Commercial Law 

 

 

 
16 

LE4 BTang 

 
CPD-1.20 TLH 

 

Evidence 

Land Law III 
 

7 

7 

CPD-2.40 Candice 

CPD-3.06 Vivian 
 

UCL 

Evidence 

 

5 

CPD-2.14 ECham 

CPD-1.19 KShum 
 

Commercial Law 14  CCT-6.24 BL  

 

  

1830 
to 

1920 

Evidence 

Legal Theory 
Land Law III 

Land Law III 

2 

12 
3 

5 

CPD-3.22 Ted 

CPD-1.45 Bryan 
CPD-2.38 Sally 

CPD-1.44 Ivy 

LITE: TECH STARTUP 

LAW 

Commercial Law 

Land Law III 

 

 

 
16 

1 

 

LE4 BTang 

 
CPD-1.20 TLH 

CPD-G.01 

CLWong 

 

LEGAL LANGUAGE IN HK 

Evidence 
Land Law III 

 

 

 

 
8 

8 

CPD-LG.07 

WL/ECham 

CPD-2.40 Candice 

CPD-3.06 Vivian 

 

Evidence 

Commercial Law 
Legal Theory 

Land Law III 

Land Law III 
Land Law III 

 

6 

11 
13 

2 

4 
6 

 

CPD-1.19 KShum 

CPD-2.17 Tommy 
CPD-3.25 Bryan 

CPD-1.44 CLWong 

CPD-2.46 Sally 
CPD-2.40 Ivy 

 

      

1930 
to 

2020 

Evidence 

Land Law III 
Land Law III 

3 

3 
5 

CPD-3.22 Ted 

CPD-2.38 Sally 
CPD-1.44 Ivy 

Land Law III 1 CPD-G.01 

CLWong 

LEGAL LANGUAGE IN HK 

Land Law III 
 

 

 
8 

CPD-LG.07 

WL/ECham 

CPD-3.06 Vivian 

 

Commercial Law 

Land Law III 
Land Law III 

Land Law III 

11 

2 
4 

6 

CPD-2.17 Tommy 

CPD-1.44 CLWong 
CPD-2.46 Sally 

CPD-2.40 Ivy 

 

      

2030 
to 

2120 

      LEGAL LANGUAGE IN HK 

 

 CPD-LG.07 

WL/ECham 

 

   

 

      

 

CAPITALS letters = lectures/seminars Small letters = tutorials     

CCT = Cheng Yu Tung Tower CPD = Central Podium, Centennial Campus EH = Eliot Hall LE = Library Extension Building RR = Run Run Shaw Building RHT = Rayson Huang Theatre MB = Main Building 

MWT = Meng Wah Complex KB = Knowles Building JLG = G/F James Hsioung Lee Science Building KK = K. K. Leung Building TT = T. T. Tsui Building CCT 2/F = Philip K.H. Wong Theatre   

 

The add-drop deadline for the following intensive courses is within the first two classes of the course. 

Carriage of Goods by Sea (LLAW3138) 

Dates Day Time Venue Teacher 

September 4, 11 & 18 Monday 9:30 a.m. – 12:20 p.m. CCT-3.22 & 3.23 

Dr Liang Zhao 
September 5, 12 & 19 Tuesday 10:30 a.m. – 1:20 p.m.  KB132 

September 7, 14 & 21 Thursday 9:30 a.m. – 12:20 p.m. CPD-LG.63 

September 9 & 16 Saturday 9:30 a.m. – 12:20 p.m. CPD-LG.63 

Comparative Family Law (LLAW3191) 

Dates Day Time Venue Teacher 

October 17 & 19 

November 9, 14 & 16 
Tuesday & Thursday 4:30 p.m. – 7:20 p.m. ONLINE 

Prof Jens Scherpe 
October 24 & 31 Tuesday 4:30 p.m. – 7:20 p.m. CPD-LG.60 

October 26 & November 2 Thursday 4:30 p.m. – 7:20 p.m. CPD-LG.39 

October 28 Saturday 
9:30 a.m. – 12:20 p.m.  

2:30 p.m. – 5:20 p.m. 
CPD-G.03 

 

Public International Law (LLAW3044) 

Dates Day Time Venue Teacher 

September 5, 7, 12, 14, 19, 

21 & 26 
Tuesday & Thursday 6:30 p.m. – 9:30 p.m. KKLG110 

Prof Peter Malanczuk 

September 9 & 16 Saturday 
9:30 a.m. – 12:20 p.m.  

1:30 p.m. – 4:20 p.m. 
KKLG110 

 


