First day of lectures/seminars: September 1, 2023 First day of tutorials: September 8, 2023

Last day of lectures: November 23, 2023

Last day of fectures. November 23, 2023

Last day of tutorials/seminars: November 30, 2023

Exam period: December 8-23, 2023

No class on public holidays and the dates listed below unless otherwise stated:

Reading week: October 16-21, 2023



## THE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG LLB $3^{\rm RD}, 4^{\rm TH}$ & $5^{\rm TH}$ YEARS TIMETABLE: 2023-2024 FIRST SEMESTER

(*September 1 – November 30, 2023*)

Remark: Timetables are updated from time to time. For the latest versions, please visit the Faculty of Law Homepage.

	N	1ONDA	Y	TUESDA	AY	WEDNE	SDAY	T	HURSDAY		FR	IDAY			SATUR	RDAY
	CLE Land Law III	9	CPD-2.58 EC/ELam/Carter/ Edward/PH CCT-4.24 Jacky			CRIMINAL PROCEDURE ARBITRATION & CONFLICT OF LAWS IN GREATER CHINA	CPD-2.58 JYeung CPD-3.28 GWX	ETI ETI Land Law III	1 8 10 CI	PD-1.20 Jacky	ETI CHINA TRADE LAW			ETI ETI ETI ETI Commercial Law	5 11 13 15 17	CPD-3.22 AYeung CPD-3.21 Ken CPD-3.15 TNg CPD-3.16 Jonathan CPD-1.43 Florence
1030 to 1120		9	CPD-2.58 EC/ELam/Carter/ Edward/PH CCT-4.24 Jacky			CRIMINAL PROCEDURE ARBITRATION & CONFLICT OF LAWS IN GREATER CHINA			1 8	WT1 JYeung CCT-4.26 RL CCT-6.24 HJ PD-1.20 Jacky	ETI CHINA TRADE LAW				7 5 11 13 15 17	CPD-3.23 Jason CPD-3.22 AYeung CPD-3.21 Ken CPD-3.15 TNg CPD-3.16 Jonathan CPD-1.43 Florence
1130 to 1220	CLE	C	CPD-2.58 EC/ELam/Carter/ Edward/PH			CRIMINAL PROCEDURE ARBITRATION & CONFLICT OF LAWS IN GREATER CHINA Legal Theory 2	i		2 9	WT1 JYeung CCT-4.26 RL CCT-6.24 HJ CPD-1.20 SC		1 1		ETI	7 6 12 14 16 18	CPD-3.23 Jason CPD-3.22 AYeung CPD-3.21 Ken CPD-3.15 TNg CPD-3.16 Jonathan CPD-1.43 Florence
1230 to 1320	LEGAL THEORY		MWT2 SC				I	ETI ETI Legal Theory	9	CCT-4.26 RL CCT-6.24 HJ )-LG.59 Sarah	<b>LAND LAW III</b> UCLI	2		ETI	6 12 14 16 18	CPD-3.22 AYeung CPD-3.21 Ken CPD-3.15 TNg CPD-3.16 Jonathan CPD-1.43 Florence
1330 to 1420	LEGAL THEORY Commercial Law	1/2	CCT-4.26 ET	COMPETITION LAW I REGULATION OF FINANCIAL MARKETS	CPD-2.16 TC CPD-3.28 DA	ADVANCED ISSUES IN IT LAW Legal Theory 6 UCLI 4	6 CPD-2.14 MT CPD-2.39 WL	LAW & SOCIAL JUSTICE AT THE INTERSECTIONS COMPARATIVE CONSTITUTIONAL LAW ETI Commercial Law	<b>CPI</b>		<b>LAND LAW III</b> UCLI	3	CPD-3.28 Alwin/ Jacky CPD-LG.59 ECham			
to 1520	COPYRIGHT & CREATIVITY ALTERNATIVE FINANCE CHINA INVESTMENT LAW Commercial Law	1/2	MW325 EL	COMPETITION LAW I REGULATION OF FINANCIAL MARKETS Commercial Law	CPD-3.28 DA	COMMERCIAL LAW GUIDED RESEARCH INNOVATION, CREATIVITY AND ETHICS FOR GLOBALIZED LEGAL PRACTICE ADVANCED ISSUES IN IT LAW Legal Theory UCLI 5	CPD-3.16 SL.	Commercial Law Legal Theory	3 10 7/8	)-2.37 ASweet		12/13	CPD-2.37 Kelvin CPD-2.19 MT CPD-2.14 AW CCT-6.24 BL CCT-4.24 ECham			
to 1620	COPYRIGHT & CREATIVITY ALTERNATIVE FINANCE CHINA INVESTMENT LAW Commercial Law	3/4	MW325 EL	COMPETITION LAW I REGULATION OF FINANCIAL MARKETS Commercial Law Commercial Law	5/6 CPD-3.16 ET 15 CPD-1.20 TLH	COMMERCIAL LAW GUIDED RESEARCH INNOVATION, CREATIVITY AND ETHICS FOR GLOBALIZED LEGAL PRACTICE ADVANCED ISSUES IN IT LAW Legal Theory 8	CPD-3.16 SL.	Commercial Law	4 10 C	)-2.37 Asweet	COMPETITION LAW I THE REG OF TECHNOLOGICAL PLATFORMS ANIMAL LAW Legal Theory Commercial Law	4 12/13	CPD-2.37 Kelvin CPD-2.19 MT CPD-2.14 AW CPD-G.01 SC CCT-6.24 BL			
to 1720	COPYRIGHT & CREATIVITY ALTERNATIVE FINANCE CHINA INVESTMENT LAW Commercial Law	3/4	ı	LITE: TECH STARTUP LAW Commercial Law	15 CPD-1.20 TLH	INNOVATION, CREATIVITY AND ETHICS FOR GLOBALIZED LEGAL PRACTICE Land Law III 7 UCLI 7	CPD-3.06 Vivian	ETI Commercial Law Evidence	4 9/10	CCT-4.26 RL CCT-6.24 ET D-1.19 KShum	COMPETITION LAW I THE REG OF TECHNOLOGICAL PLATFORMS ANIMAL LAW Legal Theory Commercial Law	5 14	CPD-2.37 Kelvin CPD-2.19 MT CPD-2.14 AW CPD-G.01 SC CCT-6.24 BL			

		MONDAY		TUES	DAY			WEDNESDA	AY		THURSDA	Y		FRIDAY		SATURDAY
1730	Evidence	1	CPD-3.22 Ted	LITE: TECH STARTUP		LE4 BTang	Evidence	7	CPD-2.40 Candice	UCL		CPD-2.14 ECham	Commercial Law	14	CCT-6.24 BL	
to 1820				<b>LAW</b> Commercial Law	16	CPD-1.20 TLH	Land Law III	7	CPD-3.06 Vivian	Evidence	5	CPD-1.19 KShum				
	Evidence	2		LITE: TECH STARTUP			LEGAL LANGU	JAGE IN HK	CPD-LG.07		6	CPD-1.19 KShum				
	Legal Theory	12	CPD-1.45 Bryan	LAW			Evidence		WL/ECham	Commercial Law	11	CPD-2.17 Tommy				
1920	Land Law III	3	,	Commercial Law	16	CPD-1.20 TLH	Land Law III	8	CPD-2.40 Candice		13	CPD-3.25 Bryan				
	Land Law III	5	CPD-1.44 Ivy	Land Law III	1	CPD-G.01		8	CPD-3.06 Vivian	Land Law III	2	CPD-1.44 CLWong				
						CLWong				Land Law III	4	CPD-2.46 Sally				
										Land Law III	6	CPD-2.40 Ivy				
1930	Evidence	3	CPD-3.22 Ted	Land Law III	1	CPD-G.01	LEGAL LANGU	JAGE IN HK	CPD-LG.07	Commercial Law	11	CPD-2.17 Tommy				
to	Land Law III	3	CPD-2.38 Sally			CLWong	Land Law III		WL/ECham	Land Law III	2	CPD-1.44 CLWong				
2020	Land Law III	5	CPD-1.44 Ivy			Ĭ		8	CPD-3.06 Vivian	Land Law III	4	CPD-2.46 Sally				
										Land Law III	6	CPD-2.40 Ivy				
2030							LEGAL LANGU	JAGE IN HK	CPD-LG.07							
to									WL/ECham	ı						
2120																

CAPITALS letters = lectures/seminars

 $Small\ letters = tutorials$ 

CCT = Cheng Yu Tung Tower

CPD = Central Podium, Centennial Campus

EH = Eliot Hall

LE = Library Extension Building

RR = Run Run Shaw Building

RHT = Rayson Huang Theatre

MB = Main Building

MWT = Meng Wah Complex

KB = Knowles Building

JLG = G/F James Hsioung Lee Science Building KK = K. K. Leung Building

TT = T. T. Tsui Building

CCT 2/F = Philip K.H. Wong Theatre

## The add-drop deadline for the following intensive courses is within the first two classes of the course. **Carriage of Goods by Sea (LLAW3138)**

Dates	Day	Time	Venue	Teacher
September 4, 11 & 18	Monday	9:30 a.m. – 12:20 p.m.	CCT-3.22 & 3.23	
September 5, 12 & 19	Tuesday	10:30 a.m. – 1:20 p.m.	KB132	Dr Liona 7hoo
September 7, 14 & 21	Thursday	9:30 a.m. – 12:20 p.m.	CPD-LG.63	Dr Liang Zhao
September 9 & 16	Saturday	9:30 a.m. – 12:20 p.m.	CPD-LG.63	

## **Comparative Family Law (LLAW3191)**

Dates	Day	Time	Venue	Teacher		
October 17 & 19 November 9, 14 & 16	Tuesday & Thursday	4:30 p.m. – 7:20 p.m.	ONLINE			
October 24 & 31	Tuesday	4:30 p.m. – 7:20 p.m.	CPD-LG.60	Prof Ione Schorne		
October 26 & November 2	Thursday	4:30 p.m. – 7:20 p.m.	CPD-LG.39	Prof Jens Scherpe		
October 28	Saturday	9:30 a.m. – 12:20 p.m. 2:30 p.m. – 5:20 p.m.	CPD-G.03			

## Public International Law (LLAW3044)

Dates	Day	Time	Venue	Teacher		
September 5, 7, 12, 14, 19, 21 & 26	Tuesday & Thursday	6:30 p.m. – 9:30 p.m.	KKLG110	Doef Dotter Malay and		
September 9 & 16	Saturday	9:30 a.m. – 12:20 p.m. 1:30 p.m. – 4:20 p.m.	KKLG110	Prof Peter Malanczuk		